## **City of Plymouth**

## The Plymouth Press

Vol 10 Issue 3 July 2023



Where is our Summer qoing? The first day of school will be here before we know it. Enjoy your summer with family and friends

**Dates to Remember:** July 06: Council Meeting @ 7:00 p.m. 10: Mosquito spray 24: Mosquito Spray Aug 3: Council Meeting @ 7:00 p.m. 7: Mosquito Spray 21: Mosquito Spray 23: 1st Day of School Sept 4: Mosquito Spray 7: Council Meeting @ 7:00 p.m. 21: Mosquito Spray 30: Applefest Oct 5: Council Meeting @ 7:00 p.m.



Please consider being a member of our **City Council.** 



There are three council seats and the Mayoral position on the ballot in November. Deadline to file paperwork is September 21st. PLEASE contact the Cerro Gordo County Auditors Office for details



that our Main Street crossing is needing additional repair.



*City Hall Office Hours:* Monday—Thursday: 7am—3pm Mon.—Thurs. or by appointment Friday: CLOSED

## **City of Plymouth**

616 Broad Street PO Box 278

Phone: 641-696-3363 Fax: 641-696-3419 E-mail: plymouth@myomnitel.com





Where Neighbors are Friends!

2022 Consum-

er Confidence

report is avail-

able at City Hall or on the

website

Take pride in your town. Keep it clean, be respectful of our parks so we can all enjoy them.



REMINDERS

allpaid

Pay your Utility Bill with allpaid. Online from your easy

chair, with your card number over the phone or at City hall. Fees apply. www.allpaid.com

> Only licensed drivers are allowed to operate golf carts on city streets

Utility Bill payments left in the drop box after 3pm will be posted to the following work day.

It is illegal to drain your sump pump into the City Sewer!!

NOTARY service available at City Hall during office hours.

July 1st Water Rate Increase

**NOTICE** Water Tower cleaning will be taking place this summer

City Hall Office Hours: Monday—Thursday: 7am—3pm Mon.—Thurs. or by appointment